
Al2-Lancaster Farming, Saturday, September 27, 1997

Phila.
Fruit Market

PHILADELPHIA Terminal
Prices as of 24-SEP-97

Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable
Market News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

MOSTLY CLOUDY 53-71
CITRUS FRUITS -GRAPEFRUIT:

MARKET STEADY 4/5 buctns FL Indian
River Red 23s 16.00 27s 15.00-16.0032s
13.00- 36s 11.00-13.00 some 10.00
40s 10.00-11.50 mostly 1150 some 9.00
48s 9.00-11.00 some 8.00 56s 9.00-10.00
some 8.00 -LEMONS: MARKET
STEADY ctns AZ 140 s frqual 23.00 165 s
fr qual 22.00 200 s fr qua)20.00 CA 140 s fr
qual 25.00 165 s fr qual 24.00 200 s fr qual
21.00- CL 140 s 13.00 165 s 13.00SP
140 s 10.00 4/5 buctns BA 115 s
14.00- 140 s fr qual 9.00-11.00

LIMES: MARKET ABOUT STEADY 10
lb ctns MX 42s 4.00 48s 3.00-4.00 54s
3.00- 63s 3.00 40 lb ctns MX ISOs
14.00 175 s 10.00 —MISC CITRUS: 4/5
buctns FL Satsuma ISOs 8.00 -

ORANGES; MARKETSTEADY ctns CA
Valencia 56s 18.00frqual 12.00 72s 16.00
fr qua! 12.00 88s 16.00fr qual 13.00 113s
15.00 fr qual 13.50 4/5 buctns FL Navel

40s fr cond 5.00 48s fr cond 4.00-7.00 56s
fr cond 4.00-7.00 64s 13.00 fr cond
4.00- 80s 12.50-13.00 fr cond
4.00- Ambeisweet 56-80 s 6.00-8.00 -
-TANGELOS: OFFERINGS NONE
TANGERINES; 4/5 buctns FL Fallglo
100- 120 s & ISOs ord cond 4.00-7.00
TEMPLES: OFFERINGS NONE

BERRIES —BLUEBERRIES: TOO
FEW SALES TO QUOTE ---

CRANBERRIES; OFFERINGS NONE
MISC BERRIES; OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE —RASPBERRIES:
MARKET STEADY fits 12 6-oz cups with
lids CA Red 15.00-16.00 ---

STRAWBERRIES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY fils 12 l-pl bids CA med-lge
11.00- 12.00mostly 12.00 med 8.00-10.00

MELONS -CANTALOUPS: MARK-
ET HIGHER 1/2dns CA 9s 16.00-18.00fr
cond 8.00 12s fr cond 8.00 13s 18.00 ord

cond 4.00-5.00 18s 18.00 ---

HONEYDEWS: MARKET LOWER 2/3
ctns CA 5s 12.00-14.00fr cond 7.00-8.00
6s 10.00-14.00 mostly 12.00 8s
10.00- mostly 12.00 9s few
10.00- 11.00 -MISC MELONS: OFFER-

INGS INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
WATERMELONS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns per ctn TX Allsweet 3s
10.00- 12.00some 9.00 bins per melon MD

Allsweet 18-20 lb 2.00TX Allsweet 22-24
lb 3.75 25-29 lb avg 4.004.50

NON-CITRUS FRUITS —APPLES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY CON-
TROLLED ATMOSPHERE STORAGE
ctns trypk WA WAExFcy Red Delicious
88s 21.00 100 s 20.00 WAFcy Red Deli-
cious 80s 12.00 100 s 12.00 NEW CROP
ctns trypk NC U.S. ExFcy Red Rome 88s
19.00 100 s 18.00 ORWAExFcy Red Deli-
cious 88s 19.00 100 s 18.00 Royal Gala
100 s 24.00 WA WAExFcy Red Delicious

88s one label 22.00 100 s 18.50 one label
20.00 Golden Delicious 72s 28.00 80s
26.00 88s 21.00-26.00 100 s 20.00-21.00
Granny Smith 80s 30.00 88s 30.00 100s
23.00 113 s 20.00 U.S. ExFcy Golden Deli-
cious 80s 22.00 88s 21.00 100 s 20.00
Granny Smith 80s 25.00 100 s 21.00 WAF-
cy Red Delicious 113 s 15.50 Ginger Gold
100 s 15.00ctns celpk VT U.S. One Mcin-
tosh 96s 10.00-12.00 —APRICOTS:
OFFERINGS NONE —AVOCADOS:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns 2 lyr
CA Hass 48s 50.00 CL BOAT Hass 50s
44.0045.00 ctns 1 lyrFL Various Greens-
kin Varieties 6s 8.00-9.00 7s 7.75-9.00
mostly 8.00 8s 9.00 9s 9.00 10s 9.00 12s
9.00 —BANANAS: MARKET STEADY
40 lb ctns IMPORT 11.00 fair qual
9.00-10.00 sml 8.00 Baby 10.00 40 lb ctns
bagged IMPORT 11.00 ctns institutional
pk IMPORT 13.00
—CHERRIES: OFFERINGS NONE
FRUITS OTHER: fits 1 lyr CA Apple
Pears Various Varieties 13s 13.00 14s
14.00Yali 16s 14.00-15.00ctns 2 lyr trypk

CA Quince Pineapple 34s 14.00-15.00 1
lyr ctns pluots 32s fr cond 4.00 18 lb ctns
CA Olives Sevillano scol 17.00-18.00col
15.00- one label 20.00-21.00 jbo
14.00- one label 20.00-21.00 --

GRAPES: MARKET ABOUT STEADY

Keystone ,concrete!
PRODUCTS

477 East Farmersville Rd.
New Holland, PA 17557 /-waffle slaA

(717) 355-2361

Some Markets Not
Available Due To

BROCCOLI: 2.00-4.00 Y.BU.,
2.00-9.00 BU.

CABBAGE: .45-.60 HEAD, 3.00-6.00
BAG.

CANTALOPES: .40-1.20.
CAULIFLOWER: .50-1.10 HEAD.
CIDER; .60-.90 V. GAL., 1.60 GAL.
CUCUMBERS: 2.50-9.50 V. BU..

1.00-8.00 BU.
EGGS: .55-1.10 DOZ.
GARLIC: 1.00-2.00 LB., 10.00

BRAIDED.
HONEYDEW: .25 .40.
NECTARINES: 1.00-9.50 '/. BU.
ONIONS: YELLOW 3.00-5.50 V. BU.
PEACHES: 100-12.00 '/. BU.
PEARS 5.00-13.00 'A BU.
PEPPERS: GREEN 1.00-5.00 ’/i BU.,

3.50- BU.; COLORED, RED
2.00-8.00 'A BU., 2.00-10.00 BU.; HOT
1.50- V 4 BU., 3.00-7.00 FLAT.

PICKLES: 100-6.50 'A BU.
PLUMS: 2.50-20.008U.. 1.50-10.00

FLAT.
POTATOES: 1.00-4.50 'A BU.,

150-9.50 50 LBS., 1.25 20LBS., .60-.705
LBS.; SWEET 2.50-5.50 V. BU.

PUMPKINS: NECK .70-4.50 EACH.
RASPBERRIES: RED 8.00-16.00

FLAT.
RED BEETS: 4.50-7.50 ’/• BU.. .15 .60

BUNCH.
RHUBARB: .30-.40 LB.
SQUASH: SUMMER/WINTER

1.00-4.00/• BU., .20-.40EACH; ACORN
100-5.00 'A BU.. 2.00-6.00 BU.; BUT-
TERNUT 4.00-6.00 'A BU.. 6.00 BU.

SWEET CORN: .50-180 DOZ.
TOMATOES; 1.00-18.00 25 LBS.,

1.50-5.00 10LBS.; CHERRY 1.00-8.0012
PINT FLAT.

TURNIPS: 4.00-4 JO 'A BU.
WATERMELONS: .45-1.30; SEED-

LESS .40-1.10, YELLOW BABIES
.35-.BS.

ZUCCHINI: GREEN 1.00-6.75 */. BU.;
YELLOW 1.00-8.50 'A BU.

FLOWERS: .35-2.50 BOUQUET;
1.50-10.00 CUT. BUCKET: -12-.42

GLADS EACH; PERENNIALS EACH
.50-4.00; COCKSCOMB .25-.90 EACH;
MUMS .80-5.50; DRIED BOUQUETS
1.00-3.55; SWAGS 1.00-3.50; 2.00-8.00

ARRANGEMENTS.
SHRUBS AND TREES: .50-9.50

Early Press Deadlines
EACH.

BEDDING PLANTS: .50-2.00 EACH.
ORNAMENTALS: JACK-BE-

LITTLES 5.00-7.50 54 BU.; PLAIN
WREATHS .20-1.50, DECORATED
2.35-9.00; SWAGS 1.00-3.50; FACE
PUMPKINS .20-3.00; TURKS TURBANS
1.10-2.00; INDIAN CORN .15-2.10, FIN-

GERS .50-1.50; POPCORN .50-2.00;
STRAWBERRY POPCORN .55-1.20,
BROOM CORN .10-1.20; MIXED
GOURDS 2.50-7.50 54 BU., LARGE
GOURDS .15-2.50; LARGE PUMPKINS
2.75-5.75; PUMPKINS 35.00-55.00 BIN;
MINI STRAW BALES 1.80-2.40;
PAINTED PUMPKINS 1.50-4.00,
PAINTED GOURDS 1.00-3.00.

The Windmill
Produce Auction

Penn Van, N.Y.
Sept, 19

Report Supplied by Auction
APPLES: 4.50-9.40 BU.
BEANS: GREEN AND YELLOW

2,00-6.00, BOTH V 4 BU.; LIMA 4.00-9.00
VI BU.

BEETS: 2.50-3.75 VI BU.
BROCCOLI: .25-.50 HEAD.
CABBAGE: .3S-.45 HEAD.
CANTALOPES; .15-.75 EACH.
CAULIFLOWER: .30-.90 HEAD.
CORN: .90-1.80 DOZ.
CUCUMBERS: 3.50-6.75 V 4 BU.
EGGPLANT: 2.50-4.50 V 4 BU.
EGGS: .70-.80 DOZ.
GOURDS: 2.00-7.50 BU.
GRAPES; 1.65-110 2 QT. BASKETS.
ONIONS; 1.50-4.25 8 QT.
PEARS: 7.75-11.50 BU.
PEPPERS: BELL 2.00-7.00 V 4 BU.;

HOT 3.00-6.00 8 QT.
POTATOES: 3.25-7.90 50 LBS.
PUMPKINS: .40-3.00 EA.
TOMATOES: 4.50-11.00 25 LBS.
WATERMELONS: CRIMSON

SWEET .4S-.75 EA.. YELLOW DOLLS
.25-.6S EA.. SANGRIA .70-.95 EACH.

YAMS: 5.00-7.25 V 4 BU.
MUMS: 1.50-150 EACH.
AUCTION DAYS ARE WED. AND

FRI. AT 10 A.M. SHARP.

Concrete Slatted Free Stall Barn

Slatted Heifer Barn

JS-—•( 30" I

Concrete Feed Bunks

21 lb lugs CA Thompson Seedless med
12.00- Red Globe med-Ige
14.00- med 11.00-12.00 occ 10.00

Ige 18.00 19 lb lugs bgd CA Thompson
Seedless sml-med fr cond 4.00-5.00 med-
Ige 14.00-16.00 med 11.00-12.00 fr cond
7.00- Flame Seedless med-Ige
12.00- mostly 12.00-14.00 med
9.00- fr appearance 6.00-7.00 Ribieis
med 13.00 18 lb bigs wrpd CA Thompson
Seedless med-Ige 20.00 Italia 16.00 16 lb
lugs wrpdCA Thompson Seedless med-Ige
19.00- Flame Seedless med-Ige
22.00- KIWIFRUTT: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY fits 1 lyr CLBOAT 39s
fr cond 4.00-6.00 NZ BOAT 27s 10.00 39s
9.00- 10.00ctns 22 lb Ise NZ BOAT 36 sz
25.00

—MANGOES: MARKET LOWER
ctns I lyr PR Keitts 8s 8.50 -

NECTARINES: OFFERINGS LIGHT 25
lb ctns Ise CA California Well Matured
AugustRed 64 sz 13.00 —PAPAYA: 40 lb
ctns FL Green Cooking Type 13.50
PEACHES: MARKET STEADY 25 lb
ctns NJ U.S. One Various Yellow Flesh
Varieties 2 l/2“up fr appearance 8.00
PEARS: MARKET STEADY std ctns
wrpd OR U.S. One Bose 70s 26.00 80s
26.00 90s 24.00 100 s 24.00 110 s 22.00
WA U.S. One Bartlett 80s 22.00 90s 22.00
100 s 20.00 110 s 18.00 —PERSIMMONS:
OFFERINGS LIGHT 1 lyr CA
Puyu 36s 8.00 occ 7.00 —PINEAPPLES:
ctns I lyr HI AIR 6s 12.00-1150 mostly
12.00 ctns 2 lyr CR AIR 12s 12.00-14.00
14s 12.00-14.00 —PLANTAINS: 50 lb

ctns CB Green 21J0 Yellow 22.50 CR
Green 21.50 Yellow 22.50 EC Green 21.50
Yellow 22.50 —PLUMS: MARKET
STEADY 28 lb ctns Ise CA California
Well Matured Angeleno 35 sz 18.0045 sz
15.00-16.00 some 14.00 50 sz 12.00-14.00

60 sz 10.00-11.00 Other Varieties 40 sz
13.00California Utility Other Varieties 50

sz 8.00 OR U.S. One Empress 2* min
19.00 I 3/4“ min 18.00 President 1 3/4“
min 15.00 --POMEGRANATES:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns/lugs
2-lyr CA Early Foothill 20s 22.00 30s
16.00- 32s 16.00-17.00 34s
13.00- 36s 13.00-14.00 one label
20.00 42s 12.00 S6s 8.00 48-SOs 10.00
10.00 —PRUNES: 30 lb ctns WA U.S.

One Late Italian Type 1 1/4“ min
10.00-

Kutztown Produce
Auction

Fleetwood, PA
Sept 23

Hay andStraw at 9:00 a.m.Sat. followed
by produce

Report Supplied by Auction
APPLES: 2.00-8.50 'A BU.
BEANS: 3.00-16.00 '/. BU.; LIMA

6.00-11.00 91 BU.
BLACKBERRIES: 4.00-8.00 FLAT.


